



## **FITTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR R&G LICENCE PLATE HANGER SUZUKI GSXR600/750K4-K5 (part code LP0005BK)**



- NOTE YOU WILL NEED TO GLUE THE LIGHT SHROUD TO THE LED LICENCE PLATE LIGHT USING A SMALL AMOUNT OF SUPER GLUE.
- Remove rear seat
- Unplug the three wires on the left of the motorcycle (grey, white & black)
- Undo and remove the four screws in the middle of the undertray
- Carefully remove the hanger assembly, taking the wires through the holes
- Remove two screws from inside hanger assembly that secure licence plate illuminator
- Pull out the licence plate illuminator assembly (twist the bulb to remove the unit)
- Push the rubber backing plate out and remove along with the wire
- Take R&G unit and insert rubber backing plate and wire/bulb
- Take licence plate illuminator and re-insert bulb
- Place licence plate illuminator over rubber and replace screws
- Fit your choice of indicators (larger hole is for use with original indicators if required)
- Fit right hand indicator wire through middle right-hand hole in R&G plate hanger
- Fit left hand indicator wire and tail light wire through middle right-hand hole in R&G plate hanger (one at a time)
- Offer up R&G plate to bike and feed wires through the holes in the undertray
- Fix R&G plate to undertray, using the original screws
- Reconnect wires according to the colour coding
- Replace rear seat

### **CONSUMER NOTICE**

The catalogue description and any exhibition of samples are only broad indications of the Products and R&G may make design changes which do not diminish their performance or visual appeal and supplying them in such state shall conform to the order. The Buyer acknowledges no representation or warranty (other than as to title) has been given or will apply to the Products other than those in R&G's order or confirmation and the Buyer confirms it has chosen the Products as being of merchantable quality and suitable for its particular purposes. Where R&G fits the Products or undertakes other services it shall exercise reasonable skill and care and rectify any fault free of charge unless the workmanship has been disturbed. The Buyer is responsible for ensuring that the warranty on the motorcycle is not affected by the fitting of the Products. On return of any defective Products R&G shall at its option either supply a replacement or refund the purchase money but shall not be liable if the Products have been modified or used or maintained otherwise than in accordance with R&G's or manufacturer's instructions and good engineering practice or if the defect arises from accident or neglect. Other than identified above and subject to R&G not limiting its liability for causing death and personal injury, it shall not be liable for indirect or consequential loss and otherwise its liability shall be limited to the amounts paid by the Buyer for the Products or the fitting or service concerned. These terms do not affect the Buyer's statutory rights.

### **R&G RACING RETURNS POLICY (NON-FAULTY GOODS)**

Returns must be pre-authorized (if not pre-authorized the return will be rejected). Goods may only be returned direct to us if they were purchased direct from us (customer must prove if necessary). Otherwise to be returned to original vendor. Goods must be in resellable condition, in the opinion of R&G Racing. All returns are subject to a 25% restocking and handling fee (25% of the gross value exc. P&P – at the prevailing price at time of purchase). The customer must pay any and all carriage charges. No returns of discontinued products, unless within 14 days of purchase. This policy does not affect your statutory rights and does not refer to faulty goods.

R&G Racing

Unit 5K, Blacknest Industrial Park, Blacknest Road, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 4PX

Tel: +44 (0)870 220 6380 Fax: +44 (0)1420 521101 [www.rg-racing.com](http://www.rg-racing.com) Email: [info@rg-racing.com](mailto:info@rg-racing.com)



## Notice de montage

<b>LP0005BK SUPPORT DE PLAQUE SUZUKI</b> GSXR 600/750 2004-05	
--	--



### Conseil de montage:

Enlever la selle arrière

Débrancher les trois connecteurs sur la gauche de la moto (gris, blanc et noir)

Déserrer et enlever les quatre vis au milieu du dessous de selle.

Enlever délicatement le support en faisant passer les câbles à travers les trous.

Enlever les deux vis de la fixation qui tiennent l'éclairage de plaque.

Enlever l'ensemble de l'éclairage de plaque. (tourner l'ampoule pour enlever le système.)

Pousser le caoutchouc et le retirer des câbles

Prendre le support de plaque R&G, et mettre le caoutchouc sur le câble

Remettre le système d'éclairage de plaque et remettre l'ampoule.

Repositionner le système d'éclairage avec le caoutchouc et remettre les vis de fixation.

Mettre les clignotants de votre choix, (les grands trous sur les côtés sont prévus pour les clignotants d'origine) Si vous désirez mettre des mini clignotants, vous devrez au préalable

mettre les plaques en alu livrées dans le kit. (attention deux pièces par côté)

Placer le faisceau du clignotant droit dans le trou du milieu sur la droite du support de plaque

Placer le faisceau du clignotant gauche dans le trou du milieu sur la gauche du support de plaque  
( un à la fois)

Placer le support sur la moto

Passer les fils à travers le trou du passage de roue

Fixer le support R&G sur le passage de roue, en utilisant les vis d'origine.

Reconnecter les câbles attention aux couleurs

Remettre la selle sur la moto

R&G Racing

Unit 5K, Blacknest Industrial Park, Blacknest Road, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 4PX

Tel: +44 (0)870 220 6380 Fax: +44 (0)1420 521101 [www.rg-racing.com](http://www.rg-racing.com) Email: [info@rg-racing.com](mailto:info@rg-racing.com)



## MONTAGEANLEITUNG FÜR R&G KENNZEICHENHALTER SUZUKI GSXR600/750K4-K5 (Teile-Nr. LP0005BK)



- BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS DIE LICHTABDECKUNG VORHER MIT SEKUNDENKLEBER AN DIE LED-KENNZEICHENBELEUCHTUNG FESTGEKLEBT WERDEN MUSS.
- Entfernen Sie den hinteren Sitz.
- Trennen Sie die drei Kabel (grau, weiß und Schwarz) links am Motorrad.
- Lösen und entfernen Sie die 4 Schrauben in der Mitte der unteren Abdeckung.
- Vorsichtig den Halter entfernen und die Kabel durch die Öffnungen führen.
- Entfernen Sie die zwei Schrauben in der Haltervorrichtung, die die Kennzeichenbeleuchtung befestigen.
- Die Kennzeichenbeleuchtung herausziehen (die Glühbirne drehen, um die Baugruppe zu entfernen).
- Die Gummiplatte rausdrücken und am Kabel entlang entfernen.
- Nehmen Sie die R&G Kennzeichenhalter und setzen Sie die Gummiplatte und das Kabel wieder ein.
- Setzen Sie die Glühbirne in die Kennzeichenbeleuchtung wieder ein.
- Die Kennzeichenbeleuchtung auf den Gummi legen und die Schrauben wieder einsetzen.
- Montieren Sie die Blinker Ihrer Wahl (bitte das größere Loch für die Originalblinker verwenden).
- Führen Sie das Kabel für den rechten Blinker durch das mittlere Loch rechts im R&G Kennzeichenhalter.
- Führen Sie die Kabel für den linken Blinker und die Rückbeleuchtung (nacheinander, nicht gleichzeitig) durch das mittlere Loch rechts im Kennzeichenhalter.
- Den R&G Kennzeichenhalter am Motorrad ansetzen und die Kabel durch die Öffnungen in der unteren Abdeckung führen.
- Befestigen Sie den R&G Kennzeichenhalter an der unteren Abdeckung – verwenden Sie die Originalschrauben.
- Verbinden Sie die Kabel entsprechend der Farbkennzeichnung miteinander.
- Montieren Sie den hinteren Sitz.

### CONSUMER NOTICE

The catalogue description and any exhibition of samples are only broad indications of the Products and R&G may make design changes which do not diminish their performance or visual appeal and supplying them in such state shall conform to the order. The Buyer acknowledges no representation or warranty (other than as to title) has been given or will apply to the Products other than those in R&G's order or confirmation and the Buyer confirms it has chosen the Products as being of merchantable quality and suitable for its particular purposes. Where R&G fits the Products or undertakes other services it shall exercise reasonable skill and care and rectify any fault free of charge unless the workmanship has been disturbed. The Buyer is responsible for ensuring that the warranty on the motorcycle is not affected by the fitting of the Products. On return of any defective Products R&G shall at its option either supply a replacement or refund the purchase money but shall not be liable if the Products have been modified or used or maintained otherwise

R&G Racing

Unit 5K, Blacknest Industrial Park, Blacknest Road, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 4PX

Tel: +44 (0)870 220 6380 Fax: +44 (0)1420 521101 [www.rg-racing.com](http://www.rg-racing.com) Email: [info@rg-racing.com](mailto:info@rg-racing.com)



than in accordance with R&G's or manufacturer's instructions and good engineering practice or if the defect arises from accident or neglect. Other than identified above and subject to R&G not limiting its liability for causing death and personal injury, it shall not be liable for indirect or consequential loss and otherwise its liability shall be limited to the amounts paid by the Buyer for the Products or the fitting or service concerned. These terms do not affect the Buyer's statutory rights.

**R&G RACING RETURNS POLICY (NON-FAULTY GOODS)**

Returns must be pre-authorized (if not pre-authorized the return will be rejected). Goods may only be returned direct to us if they were purchased direct from us (customer must prove if necessary). Otherwise to be returned to original vendor. Goods must be in resellable condition, in the opinion of R&G Racing. All returns are subject to a 25% restocking and handling fee (25% of the gross value exc. P&P – at the prevailing price at time of purchase). The customer must pay any and all carriage charges. No returns of discontinued products, unless within 14 days of purchase. This policy does not affect your statutory rights and does not refer to faulty goods.